TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ludlow Technical Products Corp.		02/17/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tyco Healthcare Group LP	
Street Address:	15 Hampshire Street	
City:	Mansfield	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02048	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78494811	ACCU-TRACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)261-6225

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: iplegal@tycohealthcare.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth A. O'Brien
Address Line 1: 15 Hampshire Street
Address Line 2: IP Legal, Bldg. 1

Address Line 4: Mansfield, MASSACHUSETTS 02048

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T-H-KN-00099
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth A. O'Brien
Signature:	/eao/
Date:	02/17/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003249 FRAME: 0803

900042456

Total Attachments: 1

source=ACCU-TRACE TM ASSNMT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003249 FRAME: 0804

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ludlow Technical Products Corp., a New York Corporation ("Assignor"), whose principal place of business is located at Two Ludlow Park Drive, Chicopee, Massachusetts 01022, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Trademark Application No. 78/494,811 filed on October 5, 2004 for the mark ACCU-TRACE.

WHEREAS, Tyco Healthcare Group LP, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), whose principal place of business is located at 15 Hampshire Street, Mansfield, Massachusetts 02048, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Application No. 78/494,811 filed on October 5, 2004, for the mark ACCU-TRACE.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee said Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this sale and assignment had not been made, including all claims, demands, and rights of recovery that Assignor has or may have in profits and damages for past and future infringements, if any, and all rights to compromise, sue for, and collect such profits and damages and the right to seek and obtain injunctive relief.

ASSIGNOR coverants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that Assignor will, upon Assignee's request, promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers or instruments to maintain and enforce the Trademark which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

This Assignment is herewith made effective as o	of the
ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Ludlow Technical Products Corp.	Tyco Healthcare Group LP
By: John'H. Masterson	By: John H. Masterson
Sedreţary	Vice President

RECORDED: 02/17/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003249 FRAME: 0805